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10 January Tues Legal Challenge re. CNPA Local Plan Court Case (decision date unknown) Hamish Trench Duncan Bryden 

18 January Wed Developers Forum meeting - GOS Jane Hope Duncan Bryden 

18 January Wed 

6:30-8:30pm 

SNH South Highland Area Evening Reception – Grant Arms Hotel Hamish Trench  

25 January Wed CBP Board Meeting Chris Bremner tbc 

25 January Wed  Sustainable Tourism Forum – Boat of Garten  Chris Bremner Jaci Douglas 

25 Jan Wed 12-3 Outdoor Access Events Open Meeting – Boat of Garten Community Hall Bob Grant tbc 

1 Feb Wed 7-9pm B&S Ward Forum (venue to be confirmed) Claire Ross tbc 

7 Feb Tues 4:30-7 LOAF in Ballater Bob Grant Gordon Riddler 

29 Feb Wed 2-4 Brand Management Group Heather Trench Duncan, Eleanor, 

Willie, Dave 

February date tbc Land Management Forum Will Boyd Wallis Eleanor & Angela 

March date tbc Consultation on the Landscape Framework begins Frances Thin  

6 March Tuesday AoCC meeting – the Lecht Claire Ross  

7 March Wed 6-8 Festival of the Environment Scottish Environment LINK reception at Holyrood 

jointly with Loch Lomond & the Trossachs NPA 

Stephanie Bungay David Green 

7 March Wed CDAG Will Boyd Wallis Gordon & Katrina 

15 March Thurs Pre-board community meeting – venue tbc Claire Ross David Green 

19 March  Mon  Cairngorms Strategy Group meeting – chaired by DG with partner CEOs to 

agree NPP2 following consultation report & recommendations 

Jane Hope/Hamish 

Trench 

David Green 

20 Mar Tues 11-1 Inclusive Cairngorms – venue tbc Elspeth Grant Gordon Riddler 

28 March Wed tbc Land Management Forum Will Boyd Wallis Eleanor & Angela 

March or May tbc Briefing event for all 7 constituency MSPs – theme & venue to be confirmed –

link to Strengthening Communities project & Community Empowerment  

Francoise van 

Buuren/Claire Ross 

David Green 

5 April Thurs tbc Launch of Strengthening Communities Initiative supported by ESF funding Claire Ross tbc 

13 April Friday Board summer visit – venue tbc Jane Hope All 

18 April Wed 7-9 B&S Ward Forum (venue to be confirmed) Claire Ross tbc 

25 April Wed CBP Board Meeting Chris Bremner tbc 

Spring/Summer tbc Launch of the Active Cairngorms Campaign Bob Grant tbc 



CAIRNGORMS NATIONAL PARK AUTHORITY 

Paper 3 Annex 3  20/01/12  

 

2 

 

DATE 

 

 

ACTIVITY & VENUE 
 

STAFF CONTACT 
 

BOARD CONTACT 

(if applicable) 

 

8 May Tues 6-8:30 LOAF – venue tbc Bob Grant Gordon Riddler 

10 May Thursday Pre-board community meeting – Blair Atholl tbc Claire Ross David Green 

 23 May Wed  Sustainable Tourism Forum – Tomintoul  Chris Bremner Jaci Douglas 

24 May Thursday European Day of Parks – the European Day of Parks webpage Stephanie Bungay tbc 

25 May Fri 6-8pm Badenoch & Strathspey Junior Ranger presentation Alan Smith tbc 

June date tbc Joint National Launch of both National Park Partnership Plans plus possible   

event at Holyrood  

Hamish Trench/ 

Stephanie Bungay 

David Green 

1 June Fri 6-8pm Deeside Junior Ranger presentation Alford Academy Alan Smith tbc 

8 June Friday Board summer visit – venue tbc Jane Hope All 

13 June Wed 2-4 Brand Management Group Jackie Farquhar Duncan, Eleanor, 

Willie, Dave 

13 June Wed 7-9 B&S Ward Forum (venue to be confirmed) Claire Ross tbc 

15 June Fri 6-8pm Deeside Junior Ranger presentation, Aboyne Academy Alan Smith tbc 

21 June Thur 11-1 Inclusive Cairngorms – venue tbc Elspeth Grant Gordon Riddler 

22 June Fri 6-8pm Angus Junior Ranger presentation  Alan Smith tbc 

Mid June tbc Olympic torch travels through the Park – route to be confirmed Bob Grant tbc 

June date tbc Consultation on revised LBAP begins Matthew Hawkins  

21-24 June   Royal Highland Show, Edinburgh Stephanie Bungay tbc 

5 July Thursday  Pre-board community meeting - Ballater Claire Ross David Green 

25 July Wed CBP Board Meeting Chris Bremner tbc 

Summer date tbc National Parks Week – theme to be agreed Stephanie Bungay tbc 

3 August Friday Board summer visit – venue tbc Jane Hope All 

4 –11 August Europarc Junior Ranger Exchange visit from Bavarian Forest NP, Badaguish Alan Smith tbc 

21 Aug Tue 6-8:30 LOAF – Donside Bob Grant Gordon Riddler 

29 Aug Wed  7-9 B&S Ward Forum (venue to be confirmed) Claire Ross tbc 

30 August Thurs Pre-board community meeting – Grantown tbc Claire Ross David Green 

Aug/September  Local Shows – tbc (Grantown Show, Braemar Games or Blair Atholl) Stephanie Bungay tbc 

18 Sept Tues 11-1 Inclusive Cairngorms – venue tbc Elspeth Grant Gordon Riddler 

26 Sept  Wed tbc Land Management Forum Will Boyd Wallis Eleanor & Angela 

http://www.europarc.org/whats-on/european-day-of-park
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28 Sept Friday Board summer visit – venue tbc Jane Hope All 

September (tbc) Local launch of the NPP  Hamish Trench/ 

Stephanie Bungay 

tbc – new convener 

appointed 

October date tbc Consultation on LDP & SPGs begins Karen Major tbc 

24 Oct Wed CBP Board Meeting Chris Bremner tbc 

24 Oct Wed 12-3 Outdoor Access Events Open Meeting – Boat of Garten Community Hall Bob Grant tbc 

24 Oct Wed 7-9 B&S Ward Forum (venue to be confirmed) Claire Ross tbc 

25 Oct Thursday Pre-board community meeting – Ballater tbc Claire Ross tbc 

31 Oct Wed  Sustainable Tourism Forum – Grantown  Chris Bremner Jaci Douglas 

6 Nov Tues 4:30-7 LOAF in  Tomintoul & Glenlivet Bob Grant Gordon Riddler 

14 Nov Wed 2-4 Brand Management Group Jackie Farquhar Duncan, Eleanor, 

Willie, Dave 

22 Nov Thur 11-1 Inclusive Cairngorms – venue tbc Elspeth Grant Gordon Riddler 

November tbc CBP Annual Business Conference Chris Bremner tbc 

November tbc Highlands & Islands Tourism Awards Dinner Chris Bremner tbc 

20 Dec Thursday Pre-board community meeting – Grantown tbc Claire Ross tbc 

 


